

Title Suit 628 of 2024 (CNR:WBCC 01-003217-2024)
Present: Sri Bimal Kanti Bera ,Ld Judge-in-charge ,Bench IX(WB-00681)

Order No-06 Dated 31-01-2025

Today is fixed for filing of WS by the defendant as last chance subject to statutory period.

Both the parties file their respective hazira through the Ld. Advocates.

Defendant files an adjournment petition praying some time for filing W.S.

Copy received and objected.

Defendant also files another petition u/o 7 Rule 14 of cpc, 1908, copy received and objected.

Defendant also files another petition u/o 11 Rule 1 of cpc, 1908, copy received and objected.

P.O. has retired from service. Case is adjourned for today for ends of justice.

Fix 25-03-2025 for hearing petition u/o 7 Rule 14 and petition u/o 11 Rule 1 W.S. in the meantime as last chance subject to statutory period.

Judge-in-charge,
Bench-II